Listed on 26.7.2013 Before Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTON

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.34970/2012 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Y.R.Rao & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Saritha Rao & Ors.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 9.11.2012 show cause notice was issued on 11.12.2012 to all the 7 Respondents by Regd. A.D. Mrs. N.Shobha, Advocate has on filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the Respondents.

For non-filing of Counter Affidavit, the matter was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on various dates and lastly listed on 4.4.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF JULY, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Advocate.

Mrs. N.Shobha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-