SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34970/2012

Y.RAGHUNATH RAO & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARITHA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr V Adhimoolam, Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Report is still awaited from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Reminder be issued.

List again on 12.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar