SECTION: XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTON

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.4

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.5

(Application for discharge of Advocate on Record on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 7)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.34970/2012

Y.R.Rao & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

Saritha Rao & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.11.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned. Issue Notice."

It is submitted that Pursuant to aforesaid order show cause notice to all the seven Respondents was issued on 11.12.2012 by Regd. A.D. Mrs. N. Shobha, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of all the Respondents.

It is further submitted that Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate has on 19.05.2015 filed application for impleadment to implead the applicant by R. Ramachandra Rao as Respondent No.8 (Regd, as I.A No.4) and the same has been placed in SLP Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted Mrs. N. Shobha, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 has filed an application for discharge of Advocate(Regd. as I.A No.5) and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books. Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4,6 and 7 after taking 'NOC' from erstwhile Advocate Ms. N. Shobha.

Service is complete.

The Applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv. Ch. No. 62 Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. Ch. No. 201 Mrs. N.Shobha, Adv. Ch. No. 104 Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/chi